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MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST Hecwo

/g3

INVENTORY FORM FOR STATE HISTORIC SITES SURVEY

HINAME

HISTORIC

AND/OR COMMON

Stone Springhouse Ruins

PJLOCATION

STREET & NUMBER

turf farm-at creek; dirt road north of Damascus Road

CITY. TOWN CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Unity —— VICINITY OF
STATE COUNTY
Marvyland Montgomery
EXCLASSIFICATION
CATEGORY OWNERSHIP STATUS PRESENT USE
—DISTRICT UBLIC —-OCCUPIED )A(;mcuuuns —MUSEUM
—_BUILDING(S) J_PRIVATE —UNOCCUPIED —COMMERCIAL —.PARK
jSTRUCTURE —BOTH —WORK IN PROGRESS —EDUCATIONAL __PRIVATE RESIDENCt
M SITE PUBLIC ACQUISITION ACCESSIBLE __ENTERTAINMENT __RELIGIOUS
__OBJECT —IN PROCESS —YES: RESTRICTED __GOVERNMENT  _SCIENTIFIC
__BEING CONSIDERED .\_/fES: UNRESTRICTED __INDUSTRIAL —TRANSPORTATION
NMNO —MILITARY __DTHER:
EY OWNER OF PROPERTY
NAME

T. Blair Middleton-Turf Farm

Telephone #:

STREET & NUMBER

CITY. TOWN
VICINITY OF

sTate, zip code

TILOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION

COURTHOUSE.

REGISTRY OF DEEDSETC.  Montgomery County Courthouse

Liber #:
Folio #:

STREET & NUMBER

CITY. TOWN
Rockville

STATE

Maryland

I REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING SURVEYS

TITLE

DATE

—FEDERAL _STATE . _COUNTY __LOCAL

DEPOSITORY FOR
SURVEY RECORDS

CITY. TOWN

STATE







teees HISTORIC SITE FORM #2ess

ATLAS ¢ 23/018-000 HIST. NAME LOG CABIN ENTRY DATE 12/11/90
ADDRESS @@@ 6RIFFITH ROAD

OWNER JOHN H CARMEN E£7 AL ADDRESS 1580@ CRABBS BRANCH WAY

CITY ROCKVILLE STATE MD ZIP 20855 PHONE

TAX ACCOUNT % Q1752765 TAX MAP # HU13Q MAP COORD

LOT/BLOCK P444 ACREAGE Q050.6@ ZONING REZ USE VACANT & UNUSED

MASTER PLAN OLNEY A CIVIC 156 403

ts42 DESCRIPTION/SIGNIFCANCE ##++
CRITERIA YEAR COND DEMQLISHD STYLE
FEATURES/INTEREST LO6 SLAVE CABIN
ENVIR SETTING

+2++ ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION #e¢es
STATUS _LOCATIONAL ATLAS

HIST PRES COMM REC BOARD REC COUNCIL ACTION
HPC EVAL DATE BOARD HEARING DATE BOARD ACTION DATE
CC RES ¢ DATE MNCPPC RES % DATE

COMMENTS SITE WAS NOT VISITED BEFORE PLACINGE ON ATLAS.

CRITERIA

(1) Historical and cultural significance. The histaric resource:

a. Has character, interest or value as part of the devel-
opment, heritage or cultural characteristics of the county, state
or nation;

b. Is the site of a significant historic event;

c. Is identified with a person or a group of persons who
influenced society; or

d. Exemplifies the cultural economic, social, political or
historic heritage of the county and its communities.

(2) Architectural and design significance. The historic
resource:
a. Embodies the distinctive characteristics of a type,
period or method of construction:

b. Represents the work of a master;

c. Possesses high artistic values;

d. Represents a significant and distinguishable entity
whosee components may lack individual distinction: or

. e. Represents an established and familiar visual feature

of the neighborhood. community or county due to its si
physical characteristic or landacape. (Ord. No. 94, § 1.)
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#23-18

- . MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST

INVENTORY FORM FOR STATE HISTORIC SITES SURVEY

BINAME

HISTCRIC

AND/OR CCMMOCN
o Abandored Log Cabin

FALOCATION

STREET & NUMBER
Griffith Road & Hawlings River

CITY. TOWN CCNGRESSIONAL CISTRICT
Lavtongville — VICINITY OF
STATE COUNTY
Marylzand Montgomerv
EJCLASSIFICATION
‘CATEGORY CWNERSHIP STATUS / PRESENTUSE
_DISTAICT —PusLic —@TCUPIED LagricuLiure _MUSEUM
. 4 BunoinGs: { FRIVATE L UNOCIURIED __COMMERCIAL _.PABK
: —STRUCTURE _80TH —WORK IN PROGRESS __EDUCATIONAL __PRIVATE RESIDENC:
A —SITE PUBLIC ACQUISITION ACCESSIBLE —ENTERTAINMENT  __REUIGIOUS
i —0OBJECT _INPROCESS —YES: RESTRICTED __GOVERNMENT ___SCIENTIFIC
g __8EING CONSIDEREQ 753 UNRESTRICTED __INDUSTRIAL  __TRANSPCRTATION
i v NO __MILITARY __CTHER
FIOWNER OF PROPERTY
1 ' NAME . ) )
i Griffith heirs Telephons %#:
b STREET & NUMBER
oA STATE , 21p code
r ____ VICINITY OF
1 FJLOCATION COF LEGAL DESCRIPTION Ciner <
[ — e
S COURTHOUSE Folio 32:
I, REGISTAY OF DESDSETC Montgomery County Courthouse
B STREET & NUMBER
: CITY TOWN STATE
P Rockville Maryland
- ' 4REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING SURVEYS
£
L TITLE
3 DATE

__FEDERAL

—STATE _COUNTY __LOCAL

DEPOSITORY FOR
SURVEY RECORDS

CITY. TOWN

STATE




8 EdDESCRIPTION
L
- CONDITION/
. ~—EXCELLENT Y_DETERIORATED
—.GOOD —RUINS
—.FAIR ~UNEXPQOSED

CHECK ONE

—~UNALTERED
_~ALTERED

y&cx ONE
RIGINAL SITE

—MOVED DATE

log

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

Did not see personally, but was told this was an old,
slave cabin that was part of the Griffith Farm, "Retirement."

CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY




CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEET 1IF NECESSARY
EUJGEOGRAPHICAL DATA ,

ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY

VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

‘ i LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERT!ES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES

STATE CCUNTY

i

| e STATE COUNTY
, .

|

S31FORM PREPARED BY

HAME . TITLE

Michael F. Dwyver, Senior Park Historian

v ) SRGANIZATION OATE
_'r M-NCPPC 11/8/74
’ STREET 2 NUMBER TELEPHONE
. 8787 Georgia Ave. 589-1480
. CiTY OR TOWN STATE
P Silver Spring Maryland
g
|
I
|
! - 2 s . . . . ca
The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was cfficially creatad
T by an Act of the Maryland Legislature, to be Iound in the
f Annotated Code oI Marvland, Article 41, Section 181 Ka,
{ 1574 Supplement

, The Survey and Inventorv are being prepared for information
l ' and record purposes only and do not constitute any infringe-
: ment cf individual property rights.

RETURN TO: Maryland Historical Trust
The Shaw House, 21 State Circle
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
D (301) 267-1438

ps- 1Y




Site ¥23/7

. MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST

INVENTORY FORM FCR STATE HISTORIC SITES SURVEY

TNAME

HISTORIC

AND/OR COMMON

Stone Springhouse Ruins
FJLOCATION
STREET & NUMBER .
turf farm-at creek; dirt road north of Damascus Road

CITY. TOWN CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Unitvy e VICINITY OF
STATE COUNTY
Maryland Montgomervy
EJ CLASSIFICATION
CATEGORY OWNERSHIP STATUS L PRESENT USE
—DISTRICT 7’UBLIC —OCCUPIED GRICULTURE —MUSEUM
—BUILDING(S) Y PRIVATE —UNOCCUPIED — COMMERCIAL —-PARK
TSTRUCTURE —BOTH —WORK IN PROGRESS — EDUCATIONAL —PRIVATE RESIDENCE
J site PUBLIC ACQUISITION ACCESSIBLE —ENTERTAINMENT  __RELIGIDUS
—OBJECT —INPROCESS —-YES: RESTRICTED —GOVERNMENT __SCIENTIFIC
__BEING CONSIDERED _/ES: UNRESTRICTED —INDUSTRIAL ——TRANSPORTATION
' MnND —MILITARY —OTHER:
Y OWNER OF PROPERTY
NAME . .
T. Blair Middleton-Turf Farm Telephone #:
STREET & NUMBER
CITY, TOWN STATE, Z1p code
—_ VICINITY OF
IHLOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION Liber #:
COURTHOUSE. Folio #:
REGISTRY OF DEEDS.ETC.  Montgomery County Courthouse
STREET & NUMBER
CITY. TOWN STATE
Rockville Maryland
A REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING SURVEYS
TITLE
DATE

—FEDERAL _STATE _COUNTY __LOCAL

DEPOSITORY FOR
SURVEY RECORDS

CITY. TOWN STATE







:Mr,-Norman Christeller
December 1, 1983 _ »
Page Two o .

The Commission also evaluated the following sites, listed by the
Park Historian as ‘ruins' or 'outbuildings only' on his compilation
of February 18, 1983: 13/31 William Burdette; 15/48 Chimney ruins,
17/5 Darby farm; 15/25 Doyle log house; 23/30 Charles Griffith; 14/9
Griffith double log (demolished); 17/43 Jarboe ruins; 19/12-Log cabin
- Middlebrook Road; 23/83 Log house ruins; 15/57 Murphy's Ford/log
house; 17/51 Padget farm; 13/17 Purdum house; 24/28 Seneca C.M.E. P
Church 11/7 Sheckles Log Tobacco house (demo11shed), 10/51 Soper. log
house (demol1shed) 28/4 Stabler ruins; 15/22 Stanley House - :
(demolished); 12/30 Stone chimney ruins; 23/7 Stone springhouse
ruins; 11/18 Warfield log tobacco house; 10/53 Watkins log house;
10/56 Ziegler stone house (foundation only); 12/39 Mary Fisher farm;
17/36 Isaac Fyffe; 14/46 Allin log tobacco house; 15/7 Brown's log
tobacco house and spring house; 10/75 Bank Barn; 22/10 Barn; 13/2
Beall Barn; 22/16 Grandby farm outbuildings; 10/14 Ingalls farm
14/36 014 Pope farm (barn); 10/45 A.J. Waters barn (demo]ished).

The Commission found that these sites did not meet any of the
criteria of the Ordinance, and therefore, it recommends that they not
be added to the Master Plan.

Owners of these sites were not notified due to the difficulty in
locating accurate legal descriptions and premise addresses. Planning
Board staff has indicated that notice of your public hearing will be
advertised. Our legal council has advised us that such notification
is sufficient.

The Commission will have a representative attend your public
hearing and work session on these sites. Please do not hesitate to
call either Bobbi Hahn or myself in the interim if we can provide any
additional information.

Sincerely,

yon. Bl

Susan KukTewicz, Cha1rwoman :
Historic Preservation Commission

"SK/BH/ehw
. 03621/13-14
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The motion was seconded by Mr. King. Those in favor: Mr. -
Patterson, Mr. King, Ms. McGuckian, Mrs., Kuklewicz, Mr. Edson. :
Opposed ‘Mr. McConihe who maintained that 1nsuff1c1ent study has
been g1ven to the matter. The motion carried.

2. Ruins and OQutbuildirgs

Ms. McGuckian went through the p1ctures and research on

the fo11ow1ng sites, listed by the park Historian as- -

'ruins’ and 'outbuildings only,' and which the HPC
.subcommittee had visited and were recommending against = . .
placement on the Master Plan: 13/31 William Burdette; 15/48 - °
Chimney ruins; 17/5 Darby farm; 15/25 Doyle log house; = -
-23/30 Charles Griffith; 14/9 Griffith double log

(demolished); 17/43 Jarboe ruins; 19/12 Log cabin -
Middlebrook Road; 23/83 Log house ruins; 15/57 Murphy's
Ford/log house; 17/51 Padget farm; 13/17 Purdum house;

24/28 Seneca C.M.E. Church; 11/7 Sheckles Log Tobacco house
(demolished); 10/51 Soper log house (demolished); 28/4

Stabler ruins; 15/22 Stanley House (demolished); 12/30

-:-%;; Stone chimney ruins; 23/7 Stone springhouse ruins; 11/18

Warfield log tobacco house; 10/53 Watkins log house; 10/56
Ziegler stone house (foundation only); 12/39 Mary Fisher
farm; 17/36 I[saac Fyffe; 14/46 Allin log tobacco house;
15/7 Brown's log tobacco house and spring house; 10/75 Bank
Barn; 22/10 Barn; 13/2 Beall Barn; 22/16 Grandby farm
outbui]dings; 10/14 Ingalls farm; 14/36 Q1d Pope farm
(barn); 10/45 A.J. Waters barn (demolished).

MOTION: Ms. McGuckian moved that it be recommended to the
Planning Board that the above listed sites should not be placed on
the Master Plan because they did not meet any of the criteria of the
Ordinance. Mr. Patterson seconded the motion which passed
unanimously.

11. Hearinas on Historic Area Work Permits

1. Mrs. Hahn reviewed the plans for new construction at
' 2813 Beechbank Road, Silver Spring, which is within-the-
Capitol View Park h1stor1c district, as presented to the-
Commission at its November 3, 1983 meeting by
- owner/developer -Richard. Pokrass.  The. local Advisory
Committee had recommended adoption of the plans as
presented with the condition that no additional trees be
removed.



ssess HISTORIC SITE FORM seses

ATLAS 8 23/007-@0@ HIST. NAME STONE SPRINGHOUSE ENTRY DATE 12/11/90
* ADDRESS 5229 DAMASCUS ROAD
OWNER ROBERT D MIDDLETON ADDRESS 630@ DAMASCUS ROAD -
CITY_GAITHERIGURG STATE MD 2IP 20872 PHONE
TAX ACCOUNT #_000@2032 TAX MAP & _HW@22 MAP COORD
LOT/BLOCK _PEQ@ ACREAGE ©110.4@ ZONING RDTZ USE AGRICULTURAL
MASTER PLAN OLNEY A CIVIC 404
s+se+ DESCRIPTION/SIGNIFCANCE sve+
CRITERIA YEAR COND _DEMOLISHD STYLE
FEATURES/INTEREST .

ENVIR SETTING

seas ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION ##ss
STATUS: LOCATIONAL ATLAS

HIST PRES COMM REC NE6 BOARD REC COUNCIL ACTION
HPC EVAL DATE 11/17/83 BOARD HEARING DATE ~ BOARD ACTION DATE
CC RES # DATE MNCPPC RES % DATE
COMMENTS
CRITERIA

(1) Historical and cultural significance. The historic resource;

a. Has character, interest or value as part of the devel-
opment, heritage or cultural characteristics of the county, state
or nation;

b. Is the site of a significant historic event;

c. Is identified with a person or a group of persons who
influenced society; or

d. Exemplifies the cultural economic, social, political or
historic heritage of the county and its communities.

(2) Architectural and design significance. The historic
resource:
a. Embodies the distinctive characteristics of a type,
period or method of construction;

b. Represents the work of a master;

c. Possesses high artistic values;

d. Represents a significant and distinguishable entity
whose components may lack individual distinction; or

) e. Represents an established and familiar visual feature

of the neighborhood, community or county due to its singular
physical characteristic or landsacape. (Ord. No. 94, § 1.)
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT

AMENDMENT TO THE APPROVED AND ADOPTED
MASTER PLAN FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION IN
~ MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

LOCATIONAL ATLAS UPDATE -
REMOVAL OF RUINS, DEMOLISHED AND MUNICIPAL RESOURCES

An amendment to the Master Plan for Historic Preservation:; being
also an amendment to the Master Plans for Aspen Hill, Boyds,
Clarksburg and Vicinity, Eastern Montgomery County, Gaithersburg
Vicinity, Olney, and Preservation of Agriculture and Rural Open
Space; and an amendment to the General Plan for the Physical
Development of the Maryland-Washington Regional District within
Montgomery County, Maryland.

Prepared By:

THE MARYIAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
Montgomery County Planning Board
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
December 1990

Revised By:
THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE
(Date to be established)

Approved By:
THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL
(Date to be established)



ABSTRACT

TITLE: Preliminary Draft Amendment to the Master Plan for
Historic Preservation: Locational Atlas Update -
Removal of Ruins, Demolished and Municipal Resources

AUTHOR: The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning
Commission, Montgomery County Planning Board

SUBJECT: Preliminary Draft Amendment to the Master Plan for
Historic Preservation: Locational Atlas Update -
Removal of Ruins, Demolished and Municipal Resources

DATE: December 1990

PLANNING AGENCY: The Maryland-National Capital Park and
Planning Commission

SOURCE OF COPIES: ~“The Maryland-National capital Park and
Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

ABSTRACT: This document contains the text, with supporting maps,
for an amendment to the Master Plan for Historic Pres-
ervation in Montgomery County, being also an amendment
to the Master Plans for Aspen Hill, Boyds, Clarksburg
and Vicinity, Eastern Montgomery County, Gaithersburg
Vicinity, Olney, and Preservation of Agriculture and
Rural Open Space; and an amendment to the General Plan
for the Physical Development of the Maryland-Washington
Regional District within Montgomery County, Maryland.
This amendment designates two historic sites to be
protected under the County's Historic Preservation
Oordinance, Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code:;
it also removes 92 resources from the Locational Atlas
and Index of Historic Sites in Montgomery County and
from further protection under the Ordinance.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS. + &« « o o o o s o o o o« & i

MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT PROCESS. . « +« +v « ¢ s & o o+ o o s & ii

HISTORIC PRESERVATION MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT. . . . . . . . iii
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MASTER PLAN FOR HISTORIC .

PRESERVATION ¢ . v ¢ ¢ o o o o « o o o o o o o o o o+ o iv

THE AMENDMENT. . . & ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 1

LOCATIONAL MAPS
Figure 1: Zachariah MacCubbin Waters House. . . . . . . . . 5

Figure 2: Shaw House/Quaint ACres . . . « « « o o ¢ '« o o 6



ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

COUNTY COUNCIL

Isiah Leggett, President
Bruce Adams, Vice President
Derick P. Berlage, Councilmember
Nancy Dacek, Councilmember
Gail Ewing, Councilmember
William E. Hanna, Jr., Councilmember
Betty Ann Krahnke, Councilmember
Marilyn J. Praisner, Councilmember
Michael L. Subin, Councilmember

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Neal Potter

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
COMMISSION

John Rhoads, Chairman
Gus Bauman, Vice-Chairman

Montgomery County Prince George's County
Planning Board Planning Board
Gus Bauman, Chairman John Rhoads, Chairman
Richmond M. Keeney Roy I. Dabney, Jr.
Nancy M. Floreen Samuel Y. Botts
Carol G. Henry Morgan Wootten
John P. Hewitt Margaret Yewell

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Leonard Taylor, Chairman
Walter Booth
Joseph B. Brenneman
Philip Cantelon
Bridget Hartman
James King
Jeff Miskin
Albert Randall
Barbara Wagner



MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT PROCESS

Master Plans provide policy guidance concerning the private
and public use of land, for use and reference by private landown-
ers, public agencies, and interested parties generally. Every
master plan amendment also amends the General Plan for Montgomery
County. The process of initiation, review, and adoption of
amendments is generally as follows:

Preliminary Draft Amendment

This document is a formal proposal to amend an adopted
master plan. It is prepared by the Montgomery County Planning
Board of The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning
Commission. Before proceeding to publish a final draft
amendment, the Planning Board must hold a public hearing. After
the close of the record of this public hearing, the Planning
Board holds an open worksession to review the testimony, and to
determine whether to make any revisions to the preliminary draft.

Final Draft Amendment

This document contains the Planning Board's final
recommendations. It is transmitted to the County Executive, who
must review it and forward it to the County Council, with any
revisions deemed appropriate. If the County Executlve makes no
revisions in the Planning Board's final draft, the Council may
adopt the unchanged draft without holding a public hearing. If
the Executive does make revisions, or if the Council wishes to
consider any revisions, the Council must schedule a public
hearing. After the close of record of this public hearing, the
Council holds an open worksession to review the testimony, and
then adopts a resolution approving, meodifying, or disapproving
the final plan amendment.

If the Council action modifies and approves the Executive's
Revised Final Draft Amendment, the Approved Amendment must be
sent to the County Executive for approval or disapproval. If
disapproved by the County Executive, the Council may override the
disapproval of the Plan by an affirmative vote of five members.

Failure of either the County Executive or the Council to act
within the prescribed time limits constitutes approval of the
plan amendment as submitted to the body which fails to act.

Adopted Amendment

The amendment approved by the County Council is forwarded to
the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission for
adoption. Once adopted by the Commission, the amendment
officially amends the various master plans cited in the
Commission's adoption resolution.

ii



HISTORIC PRESERVATION MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT

The Master Plan for Historic Preservation and the Historic
Preservation Ordinance, Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County
Code, are designed to protect and preserve Montgomery County's
historic and architectural heritage. When an historic resource
is placed on the Master Plan for Historic Preservation, the
adoption action officially designates the property as an historic
site or historic district, and subjects it to the further proce-
dural requirements of the Historic Preservation Ordinance.

Designation of historic sites and districts serves to high-
light the values that are important in maintaining the individual
character of the County and its communities. It is the intent of
the County's preservation program to provide a rational system
for evaluating, protecting and enhancing the County's historic
and architectural heritage for the benefit of present and future
generations of Montgomery County residents. The accompanying
challenge is to weave protection of this heritage into the Coun-
ty's planning program so as to maximize community support for
preservation and minimize infringement on private property
rights.

The following criteria, as stated in Section 24A-3 of the
Historic Preservation Ordinance, shall apply when historic re-
sources are evaluated for designation on the Master Plan for
Historic Preservation:

(1) Historical and cultural significance:
The historic resource:

a. has character, interest, or value as part of the develop-
ment, heritage or cultural characteristics of the County,
State, or Nation;

b. is the site of a significant historic event:

¢. 1is identified with a person or a group of persons who
influenced society:

d. exemplifies the cultural, economic, social, political or
historic heritage of the County and its communities; or

(2) Architectural and design significance:
The historic resource:

a. embodies the distinctive characteristics of a type, period
or method of construction;

b. represents the work of a master;

c. possesses high artistic values;

d. represents a significant and distinguishable entity whose
components may lack individual distinction; or

e. represents an established and familiar visual feature of
the neighborhood, community, or County due to its singular
physical characteristic or landscape.
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IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MASTER PLAN FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Once designated on the Master Plan for Historic Preserva-
tion, historic sites are subject to the protection of the Ordi-
nance. Any substantial changes to the exterior of a site or its
environmental setting must be reviewed by the Historic Preserva-
tion Commission and an historic area work permit issued under the
provisions of the County's Preservation Ordinance, Section 24A-6.
In accordance with the Master Plan for Historic Preservation and
unless otherwise specified in the amendment, the environmental
setting for each site, as defined in Section 24A-2 of the Ordi-
nance, is the entire parcel on which the resource is located as
of the date it is designated on the Master Plan.

Designation of the entire parcel provides the County
adequate review authority to preserve historic sites in the event
of development. It also ensures that, from the beginning of the
development process, important features of these sites are recog-
nized and incorporated in the future development of designated
properties. In the case of large acreage parcels, the amendment
will provide general guidance for the refinement of the setting
by indicating when the setting is subject to reduction in the
event of development; by describing an appropriate area to pre-
serve the integrity of the resource; and by identifying buildings
and features associated with the site which should be protected
as part of the setting. It is anticipated that for a majority of
the sites designated, the appropriate point at which to refine
the environmental setting will be when the property is subdivid-
ed.

Public improvements can profoundly affect the integrity of
an historic area. Section 24A-6 of the Ordinance states that an
Historic Area Work Permit for work on public or private property
must be issued prior to altering an historic resource or its
environmental setting. The design of public facilities in the

"vicinity of historic resources should be sensitive to and

maintain the character of the area. Specific design
considerations should be reflected as part of the Mandatory
Referral review processes.

In the majority of cases, decisions regarding preservation
alternatives are made at the time of public facility
implementation within the process established in Section 24A of
the Ordinance. This method provides for adequate review by the
public and governing agencies. In order to provide guidance in
the event of future public facility implementation, the amendment
addresses potential conflicts existing at each site and suggests
alternatives and recommendations to assist in balancing
preservation with community needs.

In addition to protecting designated resources from unsympa-
thetic alteration and insensitive redevelopment, the County's
Preservation Ordinance alsoc empowers the County's Department of
Environmental Protection and the Historic Preservation Commission
to prevent the demolition of historic buildings through neglect.
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The Montgomery County Council passed legislation in
September 1984 to provide for a tax credit against County real
property taxes in order to encourage the restoration and
preservation of privately owned structures located in the County.
The credit applies to all properties designated on the Master
Plan for Historic Preservation (Chapter 52, Art. VI).
Furthermore, the Historic Preservation Commission maintains
up-to-date information on the status of preservation incentives
including tax credits, tax benefits possible through the granting
of easements on historic propertles, outright grants and low-
interest loan programs.



THE AMENDMENT

The purpose of this amendment is twofold. First, it is to
designate two historic properties to be protected under the
County's Historic Preservation Ordinance, Chapter 24A of the
Montgomery County Code. Secondly, this amendment updates the
Locational Atlas and Index of Historic Sites in Montgomery County
by removing 92 resources which are in ruins, have been demol-
ished, or are located within municipalities outside of the Re-
gional District in Montgomery County. The deletion of these 92
resources from the Locaticnal Atlas will also remove them from
further protection under the Historic Preservation Ordinance.

SECTION 1

The following resources have been evaluated by the Montgom~
ery County Historic Preservation Commission and have been recom-
mended for designation on the Master Plan for Historic Preserva-~
tion, thereby extending to them the protection of the County's
Historic Preservation Ordinance -~ Chapter 24A of the Montgomery
County Code.

Resource # Name Location

14743 Zachariah MacCubbin 22005 Foxlair Road
Waters House Goshen

o Built ¢.1817-1820 by Nathaniel Waters, this house was the

residence of one of the Goshen area's first dairy farmers.
Zachariah MacCubbin Waters, a well-respected member of the
community, was born in the house in 1833.

o) A good example of Federal-style architecture, the four-bay
house with brick end chimneys is supplemented by two out-
buildings: a stone and frame springhocuse and a frame stable.

o The environmental setting of the site is the 2.43 acre
parcel on which it is located.

o] A locational map of the Zachariah MacCubbin Waters House is
attached (see Figure 1).

33/9 Shaw House/Quaint 713 Quaint Acres Drive
Acres White Oak
o The Shaw farmhouse, also known as Quaint Acres, is a well-

preserved example of a rural vernacular structure that is
representative of construction styles in Montgomery County
in the mid-19th century. It was built in 1851 by Elbert
Shaw. :

o The property is historically significant for its long asso-
ciation with the Shaw family, one of whose members - Lacy
Shaw -~ played a prominent role in the political and civic
development of Montgomery County.



c The environmental setting of the site is the 41,714 square
foot parcel on which it is located.

(o} A locational map of the Shaw Housé/Quaint Acres 1is attached
(see Figure 2).

BECTION II

The following resources are recommended for removal from the
Locational Atlas. These properties do not merit designation on
the Master Plan for Historic Preservation for a variety of rea-
sons: they are either in ruins, have been completely demolished,
or are located in municipalities that are independent of the
Regional District in Montgomery County and, thus, do not fall
under the County's zoning and planning authority.

Group A

Ruins/Outbuildings Only - Included in this group are resources
which are completely in ruins and have virtually no significant
visible fabric remaining, plus resources which have been altered
so that the only remaining structures on the property are out-
buildings which are neither architecturally nor historically
significant.

Atlas # Resource Name Address Notes

10/04 Worm Weed Mill 28800 Kemptown Rd Mill collapsed/partially removd
10/47 W. Day House 24310 Burnt Hill Rd New house replaces orig;barn & shed
10/53 Watkins Log House 000 Hyattstown Mill Rd Ruins; extant corncrib

10/65 Cecil Farm 25115 Old One Hundred Rd House burned; only 2 sm cutbldgs remain
11709 Rufus S. King House 25810 Kings Valley Rd House gone; barn remains

12/30 Stone Chimney Ruins 000 Martinsburg Rd Chimney gone; one extant outbuilding
12/39 Mary Fisher Farm 000 Wasche Rd only small outbuildings remain '
13702 Beall Barn 11406 Hawkes Rd Foundation & silo

13/04 wWashington Page House 11601 Skylark Rd House demo’d; silo & pig barn stand
13/31% William Burdette House 20725 Clarksburg Rd Stone foundation and ocutbldg remain
14705 Duval! Cemetery 25141 Woodfield School Rd Headstones in pieces on adj farm site
14707 J M puvall Farm 24724 Moodfield Rd Hse replaced; smokehse/sheds remain
14736 Old Pope Farm 22310 Laytonsville Rd Deteriorated outbuildings

14746 Allin Log Tobacco House 22201 Davis Mill Rd Stone foundation & shed

15722 Stanley House 7511 Damascus Rd Ruins & outbuilding

15725 Doyle Log House 000 Annapolis Rock Rd Ruins

17,07 Thomas Pyles House 18201 Darnestown Rd House demolished; barns remain

17760 Schaeffer House 14015 Montevideo Rd Foundations of house; outbuildings
23/23 Riggs House 6719 Olney Laytonsville Rd Destroyed by fire;only new wing remains
24722 Nathan Benton House 15235 Berryville Rd House demo’d; barns remain



Group B

Demolished/Burned - Included in this group are resources which
have been totally demolished or burned so that llttle or nothing

of the original structure remains visible.

Atlas # Resource Name

10/08
10/16
10719
10/38
10/45
10/49
10/51
10756
10761
11/07
11/12
11716
11718
12/29
12733
13/05
13/06
13/17
13/20
14709
15715
15747
15/63
17/33
17/35
17/37
17/40
17742
21/01
23/07
23/18
23/30
23/83
23/86
247064
24/28
25/04
25/05
25/13
25/16

- 27/03

" 28/20
29/17
29/20
29/34
33710
34/04

Farmhouse

Lawson House

Burdette Farm/Windbrook
Kings Distillery Site

A J Vaters Barn

Wilson Mill

Soper Log House

Zeigler Stone House
Hyattstown Slate Quarry
Sheckles Log Tobacco House
John Hagar Site

J E Duvall Farm
Warfield Log Tobacco House
shreve House

Webster Miller’s House
Log House

Samuel Scott House
Purdum House

Waters Log House
Griffith Obl Log House
Mutlinix Mill site
Malin Poole House

Thomas Waters House
Williams Stone House
Huffer House

Log Cabin-Sugartand
Dawson House

Tilman Hersberger House
Rabbitt Farm/Locust Grove
Stone Springhouse

Log Cabin

Charles Griffith Ruin
Log House

Brighton Centennial Church
Darby House

Seneca CME Church
Heather Crown House
Davis Store/Hunting Hill
Harris House

Beall’s Mill Site

Log Cabin

Montmorency Tenant House
Bell’s Mill site

offutt House

Hill Houses & Store
George McCeney House
McKknew House

Address

28401 Clarksburg Rd
11437 Bethesda Church Rd
26800 Purdum Rd

000 Burnt Hill

23812 Janbeall Ct
Clarksburg & Kingstey Rds
26001 Prescott Rd
25321 Frederick Rd
000 old Hundred Rd
10701 Bethesda Church Rd
10956 Middleboro Rd et al
24815 Woodfield Rd
25320 Clearwater Dr
21210 Martinsburg Rd
20611 Darnestown Rd
11601 skytark Rd
12020 Skylark Rd
22731 Newcut Rd

000 Frederick Rd

000 Chambliss Ct

000 Mullinix Mill Rd
17010 Oak Kill Rd
15701 Columbia Pike
20851 W of futt Rd
16600 ¥ Willard Rd
000 Partnership Rd
15121 Sugarland Rd
14404 Sugarland Ln
000 watkins Mill Rd
5229 Damascus Rd

000 griffith Rd

5929 Sundown Rd

2211 Gold Mine Rd

000 New Hampshire Ave
000 Darnestown Rd

000 violets Lock Rd
10225 Yearling Or
14350 Travilah Rd
13120 Brushwood Way
000 River Rd

1912 Norbeck Rd

410 Norwood Rd

000 Seven Locks Rd
9119 River Rd

9101 MacArthur Blwd
10900 Lockwood Dr

000 Meanderwood Dr

3

Notes

pemolished
Demol ished

New house; 1935 brn on old foundtns

Demol i shed

Vacant marshy site

only faint traces remain
Demolished, by 1983
Demol ished

Demolished

Demol ished

Demol i shed

New house; only old tree remains

Demolished c1980
Demolished

Demol ished

Demol ished
Burned/demol ished
House burned, no ruins
Demol ished

Little more than foundation
Foundations only
Burned c.1983-4
Demolished

Demol ished

Demolished; Potomac Valley Golf Course

Demol ished

Demol ished; new house same address

Demol ished

Demol ished; new subdivisions
Demolished

Demol ished

Demol ished

Demol ished, stone foundation
Demol ished

Burned

Demol ished

Demol ished

Demol ished

Demol ished for new subdivision

Demol ished
Foundatn still apparent
Demol ished
Demol ished
Demol ished
Demol ished
Demol ished
Demol ished



Group C

Municipalities - Included in this group are resources which are
19cated in municipalities that are independent of the Regional
District in Montgomery County and, thus, do not fall under the
County's zoning and planning authority.
but not all - the municipalities in which these resocurces are
located have enacted their own historic preservation laws and a
number of these properties are designated and protected locally.

Atlas # Resource Name

12/12
14/37
17/13
17/14
17/15
17/17
21/04
21/06
26/01
26/03
26/04
26/05
26/06
26/07
26/08
26/09
26/11
26/13
26/14
26/15
26/16
26/17
26/18
26/19
26/20

Barnesville Hist, District
Laytonsville Hist, District
Frederick Poole Farm

Henry Norris House
Poolesville Hist. District
Frank Poole Farm

Walker Farm

Tschiffely-Kent Farm

Glen Haven

Hurley Farm

C C Veirs Farm

Watts Branch Mill/Log House
Poor Farm Site/Cemetery
West End Park Area

Rose Hill

Casey House

Court House Hist Dist

old Baltimore Rd Area

Brick Pump House

Lincoln Park

“Haiti® on Martins Land
Bowie Mansion

Court Hse Hist Dist Cemetery
Dawson Farm
Lyddane/Bradley Farm

Barnesville
Laytonsville
Poolesville
Poolesville
Poolesville
Poolesville
Gaithersburg
Gaithersburg
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville.
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockviltle
Rockville

In a number of cases



[Pt

b?o)W,Etgrs HOI.7
e
/ / 1

S

- \







.

Purge Sites--Final List
27 December 1990

3=Ruins/outbui ldings
4=Demol ished or Burned
M=Municipatity

Code Atlas # Resource Namé

BB PP VW W W W W W W W W e e W

10704
10747
10/53
10/65
11/09
12/30
12/39
13702
13/04
13/31
14705
14/07
14/36
14746
15722
15/25
17707
17/60
23/23
24722
10708
10/16
10/19
10/38
10745
10749

Worm Weed Mill

W. Day House

Watkins Log House
Cecil Farm

Rufus S. King House
Stone Chimney Ruins
Mary Fisher Farm

Beal |l Barn

Washington Page House
William Burdette House
Duvall Cemetery

Jd M Duvall Farm

0ld Pope Farm

Allin Log Tobacco House
Stantey House

Doyle Log House

Thomas Pyles House
Schaeffer House

Riggs House

Nathan Benton House
Farmhouse

Lawson House

Burdette Farm/Windbrook
Kings Distillery Site
A J Maters Barn
Wilson Milt

(atdemfnl) .
Total: 9@ (25 municipalities)

Address

28800 Kemptown Rd

26310 Burnt Hill Rd

000 Hyattstown Mill Rd
25115 old One Hundred Rd
next to 25601 Kings Valley Rd
000 Martinsburg Rd

000 Wasche Rd

11406 Hawkes Rd

11601 Skylark Rd

20725 clarksburg Rd

25141 Woodfield School Rd
24724 Woodfield Rd

22310 Laytonsville Rd
22201 Davis Mill Rd

7511 Damascus Rd

000 Annepolis Rock Rd
18201 Darnestown Rd

14015 Montevideo Rd

6719 Olney Laytonsville Rd
15235 Berryville Rd

28401 Clarksburg Rd

11437 Bethesds Church Rd
26800 Purdum Rd

000 Burnt Hill

23812 Janbeall Ct
Clarksburg & Kingsley Rds

Notes

PB=Planning Board Staff

MXMike Dwer

RO=Ruins & Outbldgs file| D=demolished

EY=Etta Saunders

NL=not located

Mill collapsed/partially removd scc ownr7-25 (FB)

New house replaces orig;barn & shed

Ruins; extant corncrib

House burned; only 2 sm outbldgs remain

House gone; barn remains
Ruins, one extant outbuilding
Only small outbldgs remain
Foundation & silo

House demo’d; silo & pig barn stand
Ruins: stone foundation, outbldg
Stones in pieces on adj farm site
Hse replaced; smokehse/sheds remain

Deteriorated outbuildings
Stone foundation & shed
Ruins & outbuilding

Ruins

House demo’d; barns remain

Foundations of house; outbuildings
Destroyed by fire;only new wing remains

House demo’d; barns remain
Demol ished
Demol ished

New house; 1935 brn on old foundtns

Nothing left acc M Dwyer 2/85
Vacant marshy site
Only faint traces remain

Staff Site Visit Date/ Consultant’s
Source of Info Category
5D
8-6 (PB) 50D
RO, 11-8 (PFB) ---
8-3 (PB) ---
8-6 (PB) 50
RO, 11-13 (PB)
10-30(PB) .-
RO ---
ET, newspaper article ---
‘RO 6 NL
8-1 (PB) ---
8-1 (PB) ---
RO ---
RO ---
RO, ET ---
RO 5D
ET, 8-15 (FB) 6
er {PB1/91) 5D
8-10 (FB) 50D
8-14 (FB) 50D
er (PB 1/91) 5 NL
gr (PB 1/91) 50
8-6 (FB) 4 NL
.. (PB) (M)
RO .--

ET, Ltl Bnnt Pk brochure---

HRC Rec.
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Staff Site Visit Date/ Consultant’s

Eﬁe Atlas # Resource Namp Address Notes Source of Info Category H[% Rec

v

4 10/51 Soper Log House 26001 Prescott Rd Demol ished, by 1983 RO --- Neg.

& 10756  Zeigler Stone House 25321 frederick Rd Demol ished RO 5 NL Negy,

4 10/61 Hyattstown Slate Quarry 000 ald Hundred Rd Demol ished . er (PB 1/91) (MD) .e-

4 11707 Sheckles Log Tobacco Hse 10701 Bethesds Church Rd Demolished, acc to HPC RO ; 4D Neg.

4 11/12 Jacob Hagar Site 10956 Middleboro Rd et al Demol ished er (D) 5D

4 11716 J E Duvall Farm 24815 Woodfield Rd New house; only old tree remains g-6 (FB) ---

4 11718 Warfield Log Tobacco Hse 25320 Clearwater Dr Demol ished c1980 RO, 11-18 (mB) 6 Neg.

& 12/29 Shreve House PEPCO Generating Plant Demol ished EY (PB 1/91) -=-

bty Pmmipuivatessibidborignitmurnmngpprrf it SO rnreverreisisagueanyweiishecd U s s

4 13/05  Log House 11601 Skylark Rd Demol ished ET Neg.

4 13/06  samuel Scott House 12020° Skylark Rd Burned/demol ished ' GM Neg.

& Purdum House 22731 Newcut Rd House burned, no ruins : RO --- Neg.

4 13/20  Waters Log House 000 Frederick Rd Demol ished ET Neg.

4 14709 Griffith Dbl Log House 000 Chambliss Ct Little more than foundation R0, 11-18 (PB) --- Neg.

4 15/15 Mullinix Mill Site 000 Mutlinix Mill Rd Foundations only 8-1 (mB) 5D

4 15/47  Halin Poole House 17010 Oak Hill Rd Burned c.1983-4 acc to neighbor - 8-7 (PB) 50D

4 15/63 Thomas Waters House 15701 Columbia Pike Demol {shed EY (PB 1/91) 50

D £ a A A Ak ek e e e s e R R R

4 17/35 Huffer House 16600 W Witlard Rd Demol ished; Potomac Valley Golf Course ET (PB ]1/9]1) 5D

& 1137 Log Cabin-Sugartand 000 Partnership Rd Demol ished : ET (PB 1/91) 5 NL

4 17740 Dawson House 15121 Sugarland Rd Demol ished; new house same address ET (PB 1/91) 50

& 17742 Tilman Hersberger House 14404 Sugarland Ln Demol ished ET (PB 1/91) 5D

4 21701 Rabbltt Farm/Locust Grove 000 Watkins Mill Rd Demol ished; new subdivisions ET (MD) S0

4 23,07 Stone Springhouse 5229 Damascus Rd Demol fshed RO, ET .-- Neg.

4 23/18  Log Cabin 000 Griffith Rd . Demol ished ET (PB 1/91) 5 D?

4 23/30 Charles Griffith Ruin 5929 Sundown Rd Demol ished (address is for parcel) Ro, 11-8 (PB) .-

4 23/83 Log House 2211 Gold Mine Rd Ruins, stone foundation RO, ET --- Neg.

4 23,86 Brighton Centennial Chrch 000 New Hampshire Ave Demol ished . er (PB1/91) 5D

4 24/04  Darby House 000 Dernestown Rd Fire, acc. to neighbor 8-14 (PB) 50

4 24/28  Seneca CME Church 000 Violets Lock Rd Demol ished R0, 11-13 (PB) Neg.

4 25/04  Heather Crown House 10225 vearling Dr Demol ished er (PB) - Neg.

4 25/05 Devis Store/Hunting Hill 14350 Travilsh Rd Demol ished ' er (FB 1/91)

4 25/13 Harris House 13120 Brushwood Way New subdivision 10-23 (PB) S NL

4 25/16  Besll’s Mill Site 000 River Rd Demol i shed gr (FB) 5 AL

4

27/03  Log Cabin 1912 Norbeck Rd Foundatn still epparent acc to 1912 ownr8-7 (FB) 50



Code Atlas # Resource Name Address Notes :taff Site Visit Date/ Consultant’s
: ource of Info Category
4 28720 Montmorency Tenant House 410 Norwood Rd Demot ished (address is from parcel) ET (PB 1/91) 5D
4 29717 Bell’s Mill Site 000 Seven Locks Rd Demol i shed _ , ET, Dwyer report .--
4 29720  oOffutt House 9119 River Rd Demol ished (lawsuit) 1988 (H3),‘ ---
4 29/34  Hill Houses L Store 10500-10600 block MacArthur Blvd Demol ished er . (FB) (M) NL
4 33/10  George McCeney House 10900 Lockwood Dr House taken down by Synagogue 8-16 (PB) 0?
4 34/04 McKnew House 000 Meanderwood Dr Demot ished by developer --
N 12/12 Barnesville Hist Dist Multiple addresses Municipal ity --
N 14/37 Laytonsville Hist Dist Multiple addresses Municipality --
N 17/13 Frederick Poole Farm 16820 Hughes Rd Municipality --
N 17/14 Henry Norris House Munficipal ity --
N 17715 Poolesville Hist Dist Multiple addresses Municipatity --
N 1717 Frank Poole Farm Municipat ity --
N 21704 Walker Farm 18201 Goshen Rd Municipality --
N 21/06 Tschiffely-Kent Farm Municipality -
M 26/01 Glen Haven Municipality --
M 26/03 Hurley Farm Municipality --
N 26/04 C C Veirs Farm Hunicipatity --
N 26/05 Watts Branch Mitl/Log Hse Municipality --
N 26/06 Poor Farm Site/Cemetery Municipatity 4
N 26/07 West End Park Area Multiple addresses Municipality --
M 26708 Rose Hitl Municipality --
N 26/09  Casey House Municipality --
N 26/11 Court House Hist Dist Multiple addresses Municipatity --
M 26713 old Baltimore Rd Area Multiple addresses Municipality --
M 26/14 Brick Pump House Municipality -~
N 26/15 Lincoln Park Municipality --
N 26/16 “Hait{" on Martins Land Municipality -
N 26717 Bowie Mension Municipatity .-
N 26/18 Court Hse Hist Dist Cem Municipatity --
N 26719 Dawson Farm Municipatity --
N 26/20 Lyddane/Bradley Farm Municipality -



